
 

1. The strikeout symbol shown includes the 50 x 50 easement for the United Telephone Company 

of Pennsylvania.  Recommend the strikeout symbol be moved to indicate that the easement will 

remain after approval of the lot addition. 

2. The plan should address the CenturyLink and Adams Electric facilities located north of the 50 

x 50 easement for the United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania.  Will the JDR Unlimited 

Property Group owner maintain these facilities? 

3. When obtaining the county signature for the final plan recording process, the applicant / 

engineer should provide a CD that includes a .dwg AutoCAD file that shows all of the parcel 

boundaries, lot lines, building footprints, road rights-of-way and the edge of pavement. For 

more information, please visit the Cumberland County Planning Department website at: 

https://www.ccpa.net/3185/Plan-Submission-Recording-Procedures. 
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  Plat appears to comply with applicable regulations. 

  Plat appears to generally comply with applicable regulations; revisions may be required, as indicated. 

  Plat appears to need substantial revision, as indicated. 

Review comments with cited ordinance provisions are based on municipal regulations on file with the County Planning Department. 

https://www.ccpa.net/3185/Plan-Submission-Recording-Procedures


SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that this plan is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and

represents the findings of a Boundary Survey performed under my direction and that

the work has been done in accordance with the standards published by the

Pennsylvania Society of Land Surveyors in the most current of its “Manual of Practice

for Professional Land Surveyors in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania” with an error

of closure no greater than one foot in ten thousand feet.

March 06, 2020

____________________

Carl D. Bert, PLS

PA SU019109E

OWNER / SUBDIVIDER

Nathan R. Oberholtzer

155 Witmer Road

Shippensburg, PA 17257

717-977-2932

RECEIVING LOT OWNER

JDR Unlimited Property Group, LLC

Jeffery D. Richards

725 Yellow Hill Road

Biglerville, PA.

717-404-5935

CONTACT PERSON

Nathan R. Oberholtzer

155 Witmer Road

Shippensburg, PA 17257

717-977-2932

SITE DATA

Current Owner: See “Description of Lots” Notes

Property Address: See “Description of Lots” Notes

Lots Subdivided: Three (3)

Total Area: 44,078 Square Feet

Area Subdivided: 44,078 Square Feet

Deed Reference: See “Description of Lots” Notes

Plan Reference: See “Description of Lots” Notes

 Tax Reference: See “Description of Lots” Notes

Zoning: Village Center

Land Use: See “Description of Lots” Notes

Sewage: Public / CFJMA

Water: Private / on-Lot Well

DESCRIPTION OF LOT A-20-1

Current Owner: Nathan R. Oberholtzer

Address: Vacant, Cleversburg Road, Shippensburg, PA  17257

Deed Reference: Part of IN 201610083

Plan Reference: Part of PB 77-64, Lot A-20

Part of IN 201704771 (LDP)

Tax Reference: Part of PIN 39-14-0169-020

Zoning: Village Center

Areas:

Total 16,678 square feet

Cleversburg Road R/W  2,500 square feet

Lot 14,178 square feet

Proposed Land Use: Residential / No change

Proposed Improvements: Single-family dwelling / No change

Proposed Water Supply: Shippensburg Boro Authority / No change

Proposed Sewage Disposal: Cumberland-Franklin Joint Municipal Authority / No change

Comments:

 Subject to all applicable notes, restrictions, utilities, easements, etc. shown hereon.

 Subject to all rights and obligations as previously approved for development as a single

family dwelling lot per IN 201704771.  This plan assumes that all permits, design &

construction requirements were addressed in IN 201704771 so are not repeated on this

plan.

 Subject to Utility & Drainage Easement per PB 77-62

SYMBOLS

L

L

P

C

R/W

IP

EIPP

DB

PB

Pt

IN

EIP

Property Line

Center Line

Right-of-Way

Iron Pin (set) with CBA survey cap

Existing Iron Pipe

Deed Book

Plan Book

Point

Instrument Number

Existing Iron Pin

PIN Parcel Identification Number

Existing Overhead Electric Line

Existing Fence

Existing Underground Electric Line

MN Mag Nail (set)

p/o Part of

DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL A / LOT A-20-2 COMBINED

Current Owner: See Description of Lot A-20-2 & Parcel A

Address: 2 Neil Road, Shippensburg, PA  17257

Deed Reference: See Description of Lot A-20-2 & Parcel A

Plan Reference: See Description of Lot A-20-2 & Parcel A

Tax Reference: See Description of Lot A-20-2 & Parcel A

Zoning: Village Center

Areas:

Total 44,078 square feet

Cleversburg & Neil Roads R/W 0,981 square feet

Lot 33,097 square feet

Existing Land Use: Vacant / Commercial / No change

Existing Improvements: Restaurant, drives, parking, public water & sewage service /

No change

Comments:

 Subject to all applicable notes, restrictions, utilities, easements, etc. shown

hereon.

 Subject to Utility & Drainage Easement per PB 77-62

 Subject to 25' Stormwater Easement per IN 201704771

 Subject to United Telephone Company Lease Agreement MB 364-100

DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL A

DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL A

Current Owner: JDR Unlimited Property Group, LLC

Address:  2 Neil Road, Shippensburg, PA  17257

Deed Reference:  Deed IN 201824538

Plan Reference: Plan PB 40-130

Tax Reference: PIN 39-37-2092-061

Zoning: Village Center

Areas:

Total 26,995 square feet

Cleversburg & Neil Roads R/W  8,183 square feet

Lot 18,812 square feet

Existing Land Use: Commercial / No change

Existing Improvements: Restaurant, drives, parking, public water & sewage

service / No change

Comments

 Subject to all applicable notes, restrictions, utilities, easements, etc. shown

hereon.

 This Parcel is shown hereon only because it is the parcel to which Lot

A-20-2 is being added.  This is an already developed parcel and is not

subject to any current SALDO, Zoning or Stormwater Ordinance criteria.

 Must be combined with Lot A-20-2 in one unified Metes & Bounds

Description.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA     :

          : SS

COUNTY OF                                                  :

ON THIS                 DAY OF                                                              20          ,

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER, PERSONALLY APPEARED

WHO BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, ACKNOWLEDGE

THAT THEY ARE THE OWNERS AND/OR THE EQUITABLE OWNERS OF

THE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, AND THAT THEY

ACKNOWLEDGE THIS TO BE THEIR PLAN AND DESIRE THE SAME TO

BE RECORDED AS SUCH ACCORDING TO LAW, AND ALL ROADS OR

PARTS THEREOF, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY DEDICATED OR SHOWN

OTHERWISE, ARE HEREBY TENDERED FOR DEDICATION TO PUBLIC

USE. THIS PLAN IS SUBMITTED WITH THE FREE WILL AND THE

CONSENT OF THOSE WHO HAVE SIGNED.

(X)

(X)

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, THE DATE ABOVE WRITTEN.

(X)

      NOTARY PUBLIC

,

,

EFFECT OF RESTRICTIONS PER GOVERNMENTAL REQUIREMENTS

The use and building set-backs are shown hereon only to illustrate conformity / compliance to

applicable governmental regulations and are not restrictions imposed by the Owner / Subdivider.

UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF PA. LEASE AGREEMENT

Lot A-20-2 is subject to a 50' x 50' United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania Lease Agreement

situated as shown hereon.   However, there are CenturyLink and Adams Electric facilities situated on a

concrete slab approximately 15' behind the rear of the Lease area.

UTILITY & DRAINAGE EASEMENT

Lots A-20-1 and A-20-2 are subject to a Utility & Drainage Easement as shown on PB 77-64.  This

easement is applicable only to the front, side and rear lines of Lot A-20.

CLEVERSBURG ROAD (SR 3002) & NEIL ROAD (T-318)

Cleversburg (SR 3002 is a PennDOT owned and maintained road with a Right-of-Way width of 25 feet

from the centerline across the frontage of Lots A-20-1 & Lot A-20-2 per Plan PB 77-64 and Parcel A

per PB 40-130

Neil Road (T318) is a Southampton Township owned and maintained road with a Right-of-Way width

of 25 feet from the centerline across the frontage of Parcel A per PB 40-130

SOURCE OF PROPERTY LINE & TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

 All property line information on this plan is from a field survey by Carl Bert & Associates on various dates in

February, 2020 based on the plans and deeds referenced hereon.

 Planimetric features are from field survey by Carl Bert & Associates on various dates in February, 2020.

Contours are from the PAMAP program administered by PA DCNR dated 2007.

NORTH ORIENTATION

Bearings on this plan are based on those on adjoining surveys in PB 77-64, PB 90-124 and IN 201704771.

SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP ROADWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT

Any driveway entrance onto, utility installation, or grading within the Neil Road (T-318 right-of-way will require a

Roadway Occupancy Permit from Southampton Township pursuant to municipal ordinances and/or regulations.

Access shall be only as authorized by the required Roadway Occupancy Permit.    There must be full and

complete compliance with all applicable acts, statutes, laws, codes, ordinances, regulations, etc.

PENNDOT HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT

Any new driveway entrance, grading or utility installations onto or along the Cleversburg Road (SR 3002)

Right-of-Way will require a Highway Occupancy Permit from PennDOT pursuant to Section 420 of the Act of

June 1, 1945 (P.L. 1242, No. 428), known as the “State Highway Law”, before the driveway can be constructed.

Access shall be only as authorized by the required Highway Occupancy Permit.  There must be full and

complete compliance with all applicable acts, statutes, laws, codes, ordinances, regulations, etc.

PURPOSE OF PLAN

The purpose of this plan is to receive all approvals in accordance with the requirements

of the Southampton Township Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance and Zoning

Ordinance to:

 Re-subdivided previously approved Lot A-20 into Lot A-20-1 as a single family and

Lot A-20-2 as a Lot Addition to be added to Parcel A.

 Re-survey Parcel A so it can be combined with Lot A-20-2 into one Metes & Bounds

Description on the same bearing orientation.

It is NOT the intent or purpose of this plan to receive approval to:

 Cause any earth disturbance other than normal agricultural activities.

 Construct any additional dwellings.

 Install any additional sewage facilities.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

The approval of this plan is based on the following:

 Prior Approved Subdivision / Land Development Plans

 Rine Estates, Phase I & II, PB 77-64 (Subdivision Plan creating Lot A-20 as

non-building lot)

 Nathan Oberholtzer IN 201704771 (Land Development Plan converting Lot

A-20 from a non-building to single family residential lot

Waiver requests approved simultaneously with the approval of this plan:

 Eliminate Preliminary Plan (§301.3.a.)

 Eliminate PA One Call Notification (§307.19.B)

 Eliminate Soils Data (§301.4.b)

ZONING CRITERIA

Following are the minimum lot requirements for single family detached

dwellings with public sewer and on-lot wells in the Village Center (Section

7.05.A) per Southampton Township Zoning Ordinance as of the date of this

plan:

Dimensional Standards  Required    Provided - Lot A-20-1

Minimum Lot Size 8,400 sf 14,178 sf

Lot Frontage 80 feet* 100.00 feet

Front Setback 35 feet 35 feet

Each Side Setback 15 feet 15 feet

Rear Setback 25 feet 25 feet

Maximum Height 30 feet 2 story maximum

DESCRIPTION OF LOT A-20-2

Current Owner: Nathan R. Oberholtzer

Address: Vacant, Cleversburg Road, Shippensburg, PA  17257

Deed Reference: Part of IN 201610083

Plan Reference: Part of PB 77-64, Lot A-20

Part of IN 201704771 (LDP)

Tax Reference: Part of PIN 39-14-0169-020

Zoning: Village Center

Areas:

Total 17,083 square feet

Cleversburg Road R/W     2,798 square feet

Lot 14,285 square feet

Existing / Proposed Land Use: Vacant / No change

Existing / Proposed Improvements: None / No change

Existing / Proposed Water Supply: None / No change

Existing / Proposed Sewage Disposal: None / No change

Comments:

 Subject to all applicable notes, restrictions, utilities, easements, etc. shown hereon.

 Subject to Utility & Drainage Easement per PB 77-62

 Subject to 25' Stormwater Easement per IN 201704771

 Subject to United Telephone Company Lease Agreement MB 364-100

 Must be added to Parcel A in one unified Metes & Bounds Description and NOT

conveyed separately unless to an adjoiner.

WETLANDS

An actual field delineation of wetlands was not performed on Parcels A, Lot A-20-1 &

Lot A-20-2 but it is evident that wetlands are NOT present based on no wetlands being

shown on the National Wetland Inventory Maps and a field inspection of the site by

Carl D. Bert, PLS.     Southampton Township assumes no responsibility with regard to

wetlands analyses and delineations.

FLOODPLAIN

Parcel A, Lot A-20-1 & Lot A-20-2 are entirely located in Zone X - Areas determined to

be outside the 0.2% annual chance floodplain as delineated on the National Flood

Insurance Program Flood Insurance Rate Map Number 42041C0361E effective March

16, 2009 for Southampton Township, Cumberland County by the Federal Emergency

Management Agency.

REQUIREMENT FOR LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS

This plan is for subdivision / conveyance purposes only.  No construction, development

or earthmoving activity of any type, other than for agricultural purposes, is proposed at

this time.  Any such future activity may be subject to all applicable Federal, State and

local reviews and approvals including, but not limited to, Southampton Township Land

Development Plan approval.

UTILITY LOCATIONS

All utility locations and information shown are approximate at best and were obtained

by field observations and/or from available sources.   Carl Bert & Associates does not

guarantee and assumes no responsibility for correctness, completeness, omissions,

errors, etc. of this information.    All utility locations shall be verified by the contractor

before beginning excavation and/or construction.

NOTICE TO EXCAVATORS AND CONTRACTORS

The Pennsylvania One Call System Underground Utility Line Protection Law (Act 287

of 1974 as amended by Act 181 of 2006) requires excavators and contractors to notify

the utilities by contacting the Pennsylvania One Call System at 1-800-242-1776 or 811

not less than three (3) nor more than ten (10) working days prior to excavation or

demolition work at this site so that there is no disruption of services or bodily harm.

Definition of excavation:  to dig, drill, blast, auger, bore, grade, or trench.  Failure to

notify is a direct violation of the law and penalties can be enforced.

SOURCE OF TITLE INFORMATION

The title information for the properties shown hereon was researched and obtained by

Carl Bert & Associates and is not based on a title commitment or information provided

by a title company or an attorney.    This information may not be absolute and

additional information may be discovered and disclosed in a title commitment.

SBA Water Main

CFJMA Sanitary Sewer Main
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